
Pinellas County

Staff Report

File #: 24-0577D, Version: 1 Agenda Date: 12/25/2030

Subject:
First Amendment to the Agreement with Halff Associates, Inc. for the professional engineering design
services for the Manufactured Home Communities Wastewater Collection Systems improvement
project funded by the Restore Act.

Recommended Action:
Approval and execution by the Purchasing Director of the First Amendment to the agreement with
Halff Associates, Inc.

· First Amendment to the Agreement for a time only extension from March 17, 2024, to March
31, 2027.

· There is no fiscal impact associated with this amendment.

· This contract was awarded by the Board of County Commissioners September 8, 2022, in the
amount of $2,049,452.75 for 475 days.

Contract No. 22-0056-NC; extension for one thousand one hundred nine (1,109) consecutive

calendar days through March 31, 2027.

Pinellas County Printed on 6/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

Approved by Purchasing Director 6/26/2024

http://www.legistar.com/


26th June



Merry Celeste

Purchasing Director

June 26, 2024

atykb40
AATF




